
SCHEDULE A

Vehicle Towing and Storage Services Fixed County Rate

Estimated Annual 

Tows Per Tow Paid to the Village

 Anticipated Annual  Revenue to 

Village Per Tow Paid to the Village

 Anticipated Annual  Revenue to 

Village Per Tow Paid to the Village

 Anticipated Annual  Revenue to 

Village Per Tow Paid to the Village

 Anticipated Annual  Revenue to 

Village Per Tow Paid to the Village

 Anticipated Annual  Revenue to 

Village

COST RECOVERY FEE

Class A $167.00 600 $51.37 $30,822.00 $60.00 $36,000.00 $69.00 $41,400.00 $33.40 $20,040.00 $67.00 $40,200.00

Class B $248.00 5 $100.00 $500.00 $80.00 $400.00 $75.00 $375.00 $49.60 $248.00 $98.00 $490.00

Class D $530.00 5 $150.00 $750.00 $170.00 $850.00 $100.00 $500.00 $106.00 $530.00 $230.00 $1,150.00

PER MILE FEE

Class A $7.50 N/A N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00

Class B $8.50 N/A N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00

Class D $12.50 N/A N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00

Storage Fee $25.00 N/A N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00

TOTAL N/A 610 N/A $32,072.00 N/A $37,250.00 N/A $42,275.00 N/A $20,818.00 N/A $41,840.00

SCHEDULE B

Village Vehicles/Service Fixed County Rate UOM

Rate Type

Class A $167.00 Per Tow

Class B $248.00 Per Tow

Class D $530.00 Per Tow

PER MILE FEE

Class A $7.50 Per Mile

Class B $8.50 Per Mile

Class D $12.50 Per Mile

OTHER FEES

Tire Change N/A Flat rate

Jump Start N/A Flat rate

Gas Delivery N/A Flat rate

Lock-Out Village Vehicle N/A Flat rate

SCHEDULE C

County Rate Per Mile Fee

# of Miles From Wellington City Hall 

to Towing Site

Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle 

Owners Per Tow

# of Miles From Wellington City Hall 

to Towing Site

Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle 

Owners Per Tow

# of Miles From Wellington City Hall 

to Towing Site

Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle 

Owners Per Tow

# of Miles From Wellington City Hall 

to Towing Site

Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle 

Owners Per Tow

# of Miles From Wellington City Hall 

to Towing Site

Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle 

Owners Per Tow

Class A $7.50 Per Mile 15 $112.50 3 $22.50 2.5 $18.75 7.7 $57.75 2.8 $21.00

Class B $8.50 Per Mile 15 $127.50 3 $25.50 2.5 $21.25 7.7 $65.45 2.8 $23.80

Class D $12.50 Per Mile 15 $187.50 7 $87.50 2.5 $31.25 7.7 $96.25 2.8 $35.00

Kauff's Towing facility is approx. 15 miles from Wellington City Hall; however they have capped the mileage fee for all tows at 5 miles.  Therefore the max charge will be ($37.50, $42.50, $62.50).  The customer will still travel  approx. 15 miles outside of Wellington to retrieve vehicle.

Sister's Towing facilty is approx. 7.7 miles from Wellington City Hall; however they have capped the mileage fee for all tows at 2 miles.  Therefore the max charge will be ($15.00, $17.00, $25.00).  The customer will still travel approx. 7.7 miles outside of Wellington to retrieve  vehicle.

Blakes Towing Sister's Towing West Way Towing

$0.00 $50.00

$0.00 $50.00

Kauff's Towing Babbsco Towing

$0.00 $50.00

$0.00 $50.00

$0.00 $4.00

$0.00 $5.00

$0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $75.00

$0.00 $110.00

Kauff's Towing Babbsco Towing

Village Rate Village Rate

$0.00 $50.00

Blakes Towing Sister's Towing West Way Towing

Blake's Towing Sister's Towing Westway Towing

$1.50

$2.50

$4.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45.00

$45.00

Village Rate Village Rate Village Rate

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Kauff's Towing Babbsco Towing

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00$45.00

$45.00

$35.00

$60.00

$150.00


