SCHEDULE A			Kauff's Towing		Babbsco Towing		Blakes Towing		Sister's Towing		West Way Towing		
		Estimated Annual		Anticipated Annual Revenue to									
Vehicle Towing and Storage Services	Fixed County Rate	Tows	Per Tow Paid to the Village	Village	Per Tow Paid to the Village	Village	Per Tow Paid to the Village	Village	Per Tow Paid to the Village	Village	Per Tow Paid to the Village	Village	
COST RECOVERY FEE													
Class A	\$167.00	600	\$51.37	\$30,822.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00	\$33.40	\$20,040.00	\$67.00	\$40,200.00	
Class B	\$248.00	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$49.60	\$248.00	\$98.00	\$490.00	
Class D	\$530.00	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	
PER MILE FEE													
Class A	\$7.50	N/A	N/A	\$0.00									
Class B	\$8.50	N/A	N/A	\$0.00									
Class D	\$12.50	N/A	N/A	\$0.00									
Storage Fee	\$25.00	N/A	N/A	\$0.00									
ΤΟΤΑ	L N/A	610	N/A	\$32,072.00	N/A	\$37,250.00	N/A	\$42,275.00	N/A	\$20,818.00	N/A	\$41,840.00	
SCHEDULE B			Kauff's Towing		Babbsco Towing		Blake's Towing		Sister's Towing		Westway Towing		
Village Vehicles/Service	e Vehicles/Service Fixed County Rate UOM		Villa	Village Rate		Village Rate		Village Rate		Village Rate		Village Rate	
Rate Type						g- · · · · ·		-0		8			
Class A	\$167.00	Per Tow	\$0.00		\$50.00		\$0.00		\$35.00		\$0.00		
Class B	\$248.00	Per Tow	\$0.00		\$75.00		\$0.00		\$60.00		\$0.00		
Class D	\$530.00	Per Tow	\$0	0.00	\$110.00		\$0.00		\$150.00		\$0.00		
PER MILE FEE Class A	\$7.50	Per Mile		0.00	¢.	4.00		20.00	ć	1.50		2.00	
Class B	\$8.50	Per Mile		0.00	\$4.00 \$5.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$1.50 \$2.50		\$0.00 \$0.00		
Class D	\$12.50	Per Mile		0.00	\$6.00		\$0.00		\$4.00		\$0.00		
OTHER FEES								· · · ·					
Tire Change	N/A	Flat rate	\$0.00		\$50.00		\$45.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Jump Start	N/A	Flat rate		0.00	\$50.00		\$45.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Gas Delivery	N/A	Flat rate		0.00	\$50.00		\$45.00		\$25.00		\$0.00		
Lock-Out Village Vehicle	N/A	Flat rate	\$0	0.00	\$5	0.00	\$4	45.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	

SCHEDULE C			Kauff's Towing		Babbsco Towing		Blakes Towing		Sister's Towing		West Way Towing	
			# of Miles From Wellington City Hall	Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle	# of Miles From Wellington City Hall	Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle	# of Miles From Wellington City Hall	Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle	# of Miles From Wellington City Hall	Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle	# of Miles From Wellington City Hall	Estimated Mile Fees to Vehicle
	County Rate Per I	/lile Fee	to Towing Site	Owners Per Tow								
Class A	\$7.50	Per Mile	15	\$112.50	3	\$22.50	2.5	\$18.75	7.7	\$57.75	2.8	\$21.00
Class B	\$8.50	Per Mile	15	\$127.50	3	\$25.50	2.5	\$21.25	7.7	\$65.45	2.8	\$23.80
Class D	\$12.50	Per Mile	15	\$187.50	7	\$87.50	2.5	\$31.25	7.7	\$96.25	2.8	\$35.00
uff's Towing facility is approx. 15 miles from Wellington City Hall; however they have capped the mileage fee for all tows at 5 miles. Therefore the max charge will be (\$37.50, \$42.50, \$62.50). The customer will still travel approx. 15 miles outside of Wellington to retrieve vehicle.												
sister's Towing facilty is approx. 7.7 miles from Wellington City Hall; however they have capped the mileage fee for all tows at 2 miles. Therefore the max charge will be (\$15.00, \$17.00, \$25.00). The customer will still travel approx. 7.7 miles outside of Wellington to retrieve vehicle.												